Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016, 10 February 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000137

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Functions

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. Provide a list of all formal functions or forms of hospitality conducted for the Minister .
Include:

a) The guest list of each function

b) The party or individual who initiated the request for the function

¢) The menu, program or list of proceedings of the function

d) A list of drinks consumed at the function

2. Provide a list of the current wine, beer or other alcoholic beverages in stock or on order in the Minister’s office. Breakdown by item, quantity and cost.

Answer:

1. The Department provided the following functions which the Minister for Health attended:

Department of | 21-Dec-15 | Quanjude Beijing | Health Minister’s dinner with | $1,894
Health Duck Restaurant, | stakeholders.

Beijing, China
Department of | 22-Dec-15 | The Ritz Carlton, | Breakfast with Indonesian $971
Health Jakarta Health Experts

Dinner with stakeholders in China;:

a) Invited Guests
e Professor Vlado Perkovic, Executive Director, The George Institute
Rana Flowers, Country Representative, UNICEF China
Shantha Bloemen, Chief of Communications and Partnerships, UNICEF China
Sarah Butler, Chairman, Strategy and Greater China, PWC
Angela Pratt, Senior Policy Officer, World Health Organisation
Angela Rendall, Project Officer, World Health Organisation
Natalie Ebden, Head of International SOS for Beijing and Tianjin, International SOS Brendan Mason, CEO, SinoSA House
Richard Fairbrother, Project Manager, International Organization for Migration.


b) Hospitality was initiated by the Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade and the Department of Health as part of the Minister’s official programme.

c) Information not available.

d) Information not available.

Breakfast with Indonesian Health Experts:

a) Invited Guests

¢ Dr Untung Suseno, Secretary General, Indonesian Ministry of Health

e Professor Hasbullah Thabrany, Chair of the Centre for Health Economics and Policy Studies, University of Indonesia

e Ms Nina Sardjunani, Former Deputy Minister for Human Resources Development and Cultural Affairs, Indonesian Ministry of Planning and Development

e Dr Ivan Sini, Fellow of the Royal Australian New Zealand College of Obstetricians and Gynaecologists and Medical Director of the Morula IVF Clinic in Bunda Medik,
Jakarta

¢ Dr Sigit Priohutomo, MPH, Director of Communicable Diseases Control, Indonesian Ministry of Health

b) Hospitality was initiated by the Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade and the

Department of Health as part of the Minister’s official programme.
c) Information not available.
d) Information not available.

2. Nil. The Department of Health does not supply alcoholic beverages to Minister’s offices.

